

# Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Meeting Minutes**

### Health and Environment Committee

Scott Burnett (1st), Chairman Dennis Waits (3rd), Vice Chairman Greg Grounds (5th)		
Monday, November 28, 2016	2:25 PM	Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas Independence, MO, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

Present 3 - Scott Burnett, Dennis Waits and Greg Grounds

#### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

19309 A RESOLUTION transferring \$20,000.00 within the 2016 Health Fund to cover unanticipated cost overruns to fund indigent attorney fees within the probate system.

#### Attachments: 19309bu

<u>19309adopt</u>

A motion was made by Dennis Waits, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend do pass Resolution #19309. The motion passed by voice vote.

19310 A RESOLUTION awarding twenty-four month term and supply contracts with three twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of body bags for use by the Medical Examiner's Office to Bound Tree Medical of Dublin, OH, and Frontier Mortuary Supply, LLC, of Kansas City, KS under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 63-16.

#### Attachments: 19310bu

<u>19310adopt</u>

A motion was made by Dennis Waits, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend do pass Resolution #19310. The motion passed by voice vote.